



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Planet Home Lending Recent Hires Support Growth

MERIDEN, Conn., Nov. 23, 2021 – <u>Planet Home Lending</u>, LLC, a national lender and servicer, has hired Crystal Gray, Senior Vice President, Associate General Counsel; Andrew Murray, Vice President, Associate General Counsel; Michelle Krause, Senior Vice President, Post-Closing; and promoted Julie Frank to Vice President, Human Resources.

"With the expansion of our correspondent division, servicing platform, and retail branches, the Planet family of companies continues to attract and promote talented professionals," said Planet Home Lending Mortgage President, Mortgage Lending John Bosley.

Gray will manage legal originations, supporting the business with state and federal origination guidance, marketing, product rollouts, and broker agreements, aided by Murray. Before joining Planet, Gray was Managing Director – Legal, for Homepoint, an associate attorney at Hudson Cook, LLP, and a law clerk for the Federal Trade Commission's Division of Financial Practices.

Murray came to Planet from Guaranteed Rate, where he was vice president, senior counsel. Prior to that, he was also Director, Compliance Counsel for Homepoint.

Before coming to Planet, Krause held leadership positions at PHH Mortgage, Mr. Cooper, and Nations Lending. "Michelle's leadership at larger organizations provides the firepower and expertise Planet needs as we continue to grow our origination and servicing volumes," Bosley said.

Frank has been at Planet since early 2020. She was previously a Senior Human Resources Business Partner. Her human resources experience includes seven years in financial services and 20+ years in IT and health care.

#

About Planet Home Lending, LLC

<u>Planet Home Lending</u>, LLC, (NMLS #17022) Meriden, Conn., is an approved originator and servicer for FHA, VA and USDA, as well as a Freddie Mac and Fannie Mae Seller/Servicer, a full Ginnie Mae Issuer and approved sub-servicer, and a Standard & Poor's Global Ratings- and Fitch Ratings-rated special and prime residential servicer. Planet Home Lending, LLC has been assigned a corporate family rating by Moody's Investors Service viewable at <u>www.moodys.com</u>. Its customized servicing solutions maximize asset recovery and optimize performance through active management at the portfolio and loan levels. Planet Home Lending, LLC is an Equal Housing Lender. For more information about Planet Home Lending, LLC, please visit <u>https://planethomelending.com</u>.

Press Contacts:

Dona DeZube Vice President, Communications Planet Home Lending, LLC <u>ddezube@planethomelending.com</u> (443) 263-2832 Charlyne H. McWilliams Media Contact for Planet Home Lending, LLC <u>charlyne@williammills.com</u> (301) 933-5567